
CHRISTCHURCH MODEL YACHT CLUB INC. Established 1898

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_18-6-22  Mark Foy start

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 22  Ron Campbell 0

Congratulations
Well done  Ron.

J 355 2 8 4 2 3 11 3
2 24  Dayele Hobson 60

Second  Dayele

J 229 6 1 2 11 7 6 2
3 25  Graham Parratt 120 J 333 5 3 7 7 5 1 4
4 26  Glen Church 60 J 276 4 5 1 4 12 7 5
5 29  Robert Auton 20 J 353 12 4 DNF 1 2 4 6
6 30  Roy Bickerstaffe 60 EC12 131 3 10 9 9 6 2 1
7 31  Derek Kraak 40 J 308 1 2 11 5 10 3 10
8 37  Cliff Bishop 40 J 269 9 7 8 6 1 8 7
9 39  Rodney Ford 0 J 284 7 9 3 3 8 10 9

10 49  Al Ross 60 J 282 8 11 6 10 9 5 11
11 49  Tom Arthur 60 J 146 10 6 5 12 11 9 8
12 58  Bob Torrie 40 EC12 134 11 12 10 8 4 DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 19  Dayele Hobson 60

Congratulations  Dayele

229 5 1 2 9 5 5 1
2 21  Ron Campbell 0

Second  Ron

355 2 8 4 2 3 10 2
3 22  Graham Parratt 120 333 4 3 7 7 4 1 3
4 23  Glen Church 60 276 3 5 1 4 10 6 4
5 25  Robert Auton 20 353 10 4 DNF 1 2 3 5
6 27  Derek Kraak 40 308 1 2 9 5 8 2 9
7 35  Cliff Bishop 40 269 8 7 8 6 1 7 6
8 35  Rodney Ford 0 284 6 9 3 3 6 9 8
9 42  Al Ross 60 282 7 10 6 8 7 4 10

10 44  Tom Arthur 60 146 9 6 5 10 9 8 7



The above are place based results. Below are unhandicapped results showing times in seconds.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_18-6-22

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 3787  Graham Parratt 120

Congratulations
Well done  Graham.

J 333 654 629 528 570 688 781 718
2 4032  Roy Bickerstaffe 60

Second  Roy

EC12 131 575 744 605 650 762 852 696
3 4105  Dayele Hobson 60 J 229 715 630 548 721 768 953 723
4 4186  Glen Church 60 J 276 701 710 536 607 848 974 784
5 4268  Ron Campbell 0 J 355 626 788 631 631 790 1230 802
6 4286  Derek Kraak 40 J 308 578 696 680 642 827 878 863
7 4320  Cliff Bishop 40 J 269 778 737 620 648 712 1057 825
8 4413  Al Ross 60 J 282 747 748 583 677 783 927 875
9 4420  Tom Arthur 60 J 146 762 712 575 737 808 1105 826

10 4592  Rodney Ford 0 J 284 784 802 627 639 839 1228 901
11 4691  Robert Auton 20 J 353 834 747 DNF 610 743 921 836
12 4980  Bob Torrie 40 EC12 134 813 786 658 666 765 DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper MF-Time Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 3787  Graham Parratt 120

Congratulations  Graham

333 654 629 528 570 688 781 718
2 4105  Dayele Hobson 60

Second  Dayele

229 715 630 548 721 768 953 723
3 4186  Glen Church 60 276 701 710 536 607 848 974 784
4 4268  Ron Campbell 0 355 626 788 631 631 790 1230 802
5 4286  Derek Kraak 40 308 578 696 680 642 827 878 863
6 4320  Cliff Bishop 40 269 778 737 620 648 712 1057 825
7 4413  Al Ross 60 282 747 748 583 677 783 927 875
8 4420  Tom Arthur 60 146 762 712 575 737 808 1105 826
9 4592  Rodney Ford 0 284 784 802 627 639 839 1228 901

10 4691  Robert Auton 20 353 834 747 DNF 610 743 921 836



Time adjusted handicap results showing times in seconds and %TA rounded.

Combined Class Results -->Club_Racing_18-6-22

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4092  Ron Campbell  4.1

Congratulations
Well done  Ron.

J 355 600 756 605 605 757 1179 769
2 4144  Roy Bickerstaffe -2.8

Second  Roy

EC12 131 591 765 622 668 783 876 715
3 4287  Dayele Hobson -4.5 J 229 747 658 572 753 802 995 755
4 4367  Derek Kraak -1.9 J 308 589 709 693 654 843 895 879
5 4398  Cliff Bishop -1.8 J 269 792 750 631 660 725 1076 840
6 4426  Graham Parratt -16.9 J 333 765 735 617 666 804 913 839
7 4492  Rodney Ford  2.2 J 284 767 785 613 625 821 1201 881
8 4549  Glen Church -8.7 J 276 762 772 582 660 921 1058 852
9 4571  Al Ross -3.6 J 282 774 775 604 701 811 960 906

10 4667  Tom Arthur -5.6 J 146 805 752 607 778 853 1167 872
11 4787  Robert Auton -2.1 J 353 851 762 DNF 623 758 940 853
12 5011  Bob Torrie -1.7 EC12 134 827 799 669 677 778 DNF DNF

Canterbury J
class results

Position Race
Total Skipper %TA Boat 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 4092  Ron Campbell  4.1

Congratulations  Ron

355 600 756 605 605 757 1179 769
2 4287  Dayele Hobson -4.5

Second  Dayele

229 747 658 572 753 802 995 755
3 4367  Derek Kraak -1.9 308 589 709 693 654 843 895 879
4 4398  Cliff Bishop -1.8 269 792 750 631 660 725 1076 840
5 4426  Graham Parratt -16.9 333 765 735 617 666 804 913 839
6 4492  Rodney Ford  2.2 284 767 785 613 625 821 1201 881
7 4549  Glen Church -8.7 276 762 772 582 660 921 1058 852
8 4571  Al Ross -3.6 282 774 775 604 701 811 960 906
9 4667  Tom Arthur -5.6 146 805 752 607 778 853 1167 872

10 4787  Robert Auton -2.1 353 851 762 DNF 623 758 940 853

Thankyou race officers  Ron  and  Allen

Prepared  Saturday, 18 June 2022,  3:29 PM  Copyright P. Knight


